PAYMENTS OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST SUBJECT TO SECTION 3 OF THIS NOTE.

SUBORDINATED PROMISSORY NOTE

$450,000.00 April 1, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ASURE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Maker”), hereby promises
to pay to the order of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Holder”) the principal amount of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100ths
Dollars ($450,000.00) (the “Principal Amount”), subject to adjustment as provided under this Subordinated Promissory Note (this
“Note”), together with interest on the unpaid principal balance at an annual rate equal to two percent (2%), under the terms set forth in
this Note.